

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 68/2025 in
WP(C) No. 145/2023**

Shabir Ahmed and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate.

vs

Nidhi Malik Deputy Commissioner Reasi
and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents, subject to petitioners' taking necessary steps within a period of one week.
2. List on **08.04.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
03.03.2025
*Sakil Padha***