

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 68/2025 in
WP(C) No. 145/2023**

Shabir Ahmed and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. F. Y. Natnoo, Advocate.

V/s

Nidhi Malik Deputy Commissioner Reasi and
Another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(24.11.2025)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents states that she has filed compliance report on 20.11.2025, but the same is not on record. A copy, whereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner. Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.
- 02.** List on 19.12.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
24.11.2025
Sushant