

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 68/2025 in
WP(C) No. 145/2023

Shabir Ahmed and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate

V/s

Nidhi Malik and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2026

1. The order passed by this Court dated 19.12.2025 has not been complied with, however, time is extended by two weeks' by way of last and final opportunity to comply with aforesaid order, failing which, both the respondents shall appear through virtual mode at the first instance on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 23.02.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.02.2026
Vishal Khajuria