

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 68/2025

Shabir Ahmed & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Nidhi Malik & Anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

23.02.2026

None present.

Adjourned.

List on **24.02.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
23.02.2026
Vijay**