

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 68/2025 in
WP (C) No. 145/2023**

Shabir Ahmed & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate.

V/s

Nidhi Malik & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(24.02.2026)**

Fresh compliance report dated 18.02.2026 has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1&2.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the respondents.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.02.2026
Renu