

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 68/2025
In [WP(C) No. 145/2023]
CM No. 1810/2026

Shabir Ahmed and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. F A Natnoo, Adv (through VC)

v/s

Nidhi Malik and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Mehar Bali, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-3 to 5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Registry to update the memo of parties in terms of order dated
19.12.2025.

Statement of facts stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 and 2.

Ms. Mehar Bali, learned counsel appearing for respondents 3 to 5 is
directed to file compliance report within two weeks, failing which, respondent
No.4 is directed to appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of
hearing.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Raj Kumar